Annex Table Al: Zones 1 to 6: PAYG rail fares in 2015 and 2016

TfL fares apply to all journeys entirely on TfL rail services and some inter-available Train Operating Company services. Through fares apply to journeys involving both Train Operating

Peak’ TFL fares’ Change Train Company fares? Change Through fares® Change
Zones Current l Jan-16 Current l Jan-16 Current Jan-16
Adult
1 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £2.40 £2.50 £0.10 £4.00 £4.10 £0.10
12 £2.90 £2.90 - £2.60 £2.70 £0.10 £4.20 £4.30 £0.10
123 £3.30 £3.30 - £3.30 £3.40 £0.10 £4.90 £5.00 £0.10
1234 £3.90 £3.90 - £3.80 £3.90 £0.10 £5.40 £5.50 £0.10
12345 £4.70 £4.70 - £4.90 £5.00 £0.10 £6.50 £6.60 £0.10
123456 £5.10 £5.10 - £6.00 £6.10 £0.10 £7.60 £7.70 £0.10
2,3,45,6 £1.70 £1.70 - £1.90 £2.00 £0.10 £1.90 £2.00 £0.10
23,34,45,56 £1.70 £1.70 - £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10
234,345,456 £2.40 £2.40 - £2.70 £2.80 £0.10 £2.70 £2.80 £0.10
2345,3456 £2.80 £2.80 - £3.40 £3.50 £0.10 £3.40 £3.50 £0.10
23456 £2.80 £2.80 - £4.00 £4.10 £0.10 £4.00 £4.10 £0.10

i.  Peak PAYG fares apply from 06:30 to 09:30 and from 16:00 to 19:00 Monday to Friday (excluding public holidays).

ii.  Aflat child fare of £0.85 will apply in 2016, unchanged from 2015.

iii.  Asin 2015, child fares will be half the Train Company adult fare in 2016.
Off-Peak’ TfL fares*? Change Train Company fares® Change Through fares® Change
Zones Current Jan-16 Current Jan-16 Current Jan-16
Adult
1 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £1.90 £2.00 £0.10 £3.40 £3.50 £0.10
12 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £2.10 £2.20 £0.10 £3.60 £3.70 £0.10
123 £2.80 £2.80 - £2.40 £2.50 £0.10 £3.90 £4.00 £0.10
1234 £2.80 £2.80 - £2.70 £2.80 £0.10 £4.20 £4.30 £0.10
12345 £3.10 £3.10 - £3.10 £3.20 £0.10 £4.60 £4.70 £0.10
123456 £3.10 £3.10 - £3.70 £3.80 £0.10 £5.20 £5.30 £0.10
2,3,45,6 £1.50 £1.50 - £1.70 £1.80 £0.10 £1.70 £1.80 £0.10
23,34,45,56 £1.50 £1.50 - £1.90 £2.00 £0.10 £1.90 £2.00 £0.10
234,345,456 £1.50 £1.50 - £2.10 £2.20 £0.10 £2.10 £2.20 £0.10
2345,3456 £1.50 £1.50 - £2.40 £2.50 £0.10 £2.40 £2.50 £0.10
23456 £1.50 £1.50 - £2.60 £2.70 £0.10 £2.60 £2.70 £0.10

1. Off-Peak PAYG fares apply on all rail services at all times other than those indicated above for peak fares.
2. Onall fare scales, the off-peak fare is also charged for PAYG journeys starting between 16:00 to 19:00 Monday to Friday and ending in Zone 1.
3. Aflat child fare of £0.75 will apply in 2016, as in 2015.
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Annex Table A2: Zones 1 to 6: Cash fares on TfL Rail Services in 2015 and 2016

Cash TfL single* Change Through Single* Change
Zones Current l Jan-16 Current l Jan-16

Adult

1 £4.80 £4.90 £0.10 £5.80 £5.90 £0.10
12 £4.80 £4.90 £0.10 £5.80 £5.90 £0.10
123 £4.80 £4.90 £0.10 £7.20 £7.30 £0.10
1234 £5.80 £5.90 £0.10 £7.20 £7.30 £0.10
12345 £5.80 £5.90 £0.10 £8.20 £8.30 £0.10
123456 £6.00 £6.00 - £9.60 £9.70 £0.10
2,3,4,5,6 £4.80 £4.90 £0.10 £4.80 £4.90 £0.10
23,34,45,56 £4.80 £4.90 £0.10 £4.80 £4.90 £0.10
234,345,456 £4.80 £4.90 £0.10 £5.30 £5.40 £0.10
2345,3456 £5.80 £5.90 £0.10 £5.80 £5.90 £0.10
23456 £5.80 £5.90 £0.10 £5.80 £5.90 £0.10

*Child fares will be half the adult fare in 2016, as in 2015.

Annex Table A3: Zones 1 to 6: Travelcard prices in 2015 and 2016

Travelcard One Day Anytime' Change One Day Off-Peak*? Change 7 Day' Change
Zones Current l Jan-16 () Current ‘ Jan-16 (£) Current Jan-16 (£)
Adult

1

12 £32.10 £32.40 £0.30
123 £37.70 £38.00 £0.30
1234 £12.00 £12.10 £0.10 £46.10 £46.50 £0.40
12345 £54.70 £55.20 £0.50
123456 £17.00 £17.20 £0.20 £12.00 £12.10 £0.10 £58.60 £59.10 £0.50
2,3,4,5,6

23,34,45,56 £24.10 £24.30 £0.20
234,345,456 £26.60 £26.80 £0.20
2345,3456 £31.90 £32.20 £0.30
23456 £40.10 £40.50 £0.40

1. Child One Day Anytime and 7 Day prices will be half the adult rate in 2016, as in 2015.
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2. A child Off-Peak Travelcard covering Zones 1- 6 will be £6.00 in 2016, as in 2015. The child off-peak Oyster cap for Zones 1 to 6 is frozen at £1.50. Accompanied under-11s travel free on all TfL services,
and on National Rail services in London if in possession of a valid Zip card.
3. Off-peak Day Travelcards are valid for journeys starting after 09:30 Monday to Friday or at any time at weekends or on public holidays.

Annex Table A4: Zones 7 to 9': Adult PAYG and cash single fares in 2015 and 2016

PAYG Single Cash Single
Peak Change Off-Peak’ Change Change

Zones Current | Jan-16 Current | Jan-16 Current | Jan-16

Adult

1234567 £5.60 £5.60 - £4.00 £4.00 - £7.30 £7.40 £0.10
12345678 £6.90 £6.90 - £4.00 £4.00 - £8.40 £8.50 £0.10
123456789 £6.90 £7.00 £0.10 £4.00 £4.10 £0.10 £8.40 £8.50 £0.10
234567 £4.00 £4.00 - £2.80 £2.80 - £5.80 £5.90 £0.10
2345678 £4.60 £4.70 £0.10 £2.80 £2.90 £0.10 £7.20 £7.30 £0.10
23456789 £4.60 £4.70 £0.10 £2.80 £2.90 £0.10 £7.20 £7.30 £0.10
34567 £3.40 £3.40 - £1.70 £1.80 £0.10 £5.80 £5.90 £0.10
345678 £4.00 £4.00 - £1.70 £1.80 £0.10 £5.80 £5.90 £0.10
3456789 £4.00 £4.10 £0.10 £1.70 £1.80 £0.10 £5.80 £5.90 £0.10
4567 £2.80 £2.80 - £1.70 £1.80 £0.10 £4.80 £4.90 £0.10
45678 £3.40 £3.40 - £1.70 £1.80 £0.10 £5.80 £5.90 £0.10
456789 £3.40 £3.50 £0.10 £1.70 £1.80 £0.10 £5.80 £5.90 £0.10
567 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £1.70 £1.80 £0.10 £4.80 £4.90 £0.10
5678 £2.80 £2.80 - £1.70 £1.80 £0.10 £4.80 £4.950 £0.10
56789 £2.80 £2.90 £0.10 £1.70 £1.80 £0.10 £4.80 £4.90 £0.10
7,8,9,67,78,89 £1.70 £1.70 - £1.50 £1.50 - £4.80 £4.950 £0.10
678 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £1.70 £1.70 - £4.80 £4.90 £0.10
6789 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £1.70 £1.80 £0.10 £4.80 £4.90 £0.10
789 £1.80 £1.90 £0.10 £1.50 £1.60 £0.10 £4.80 £4.90 £0.10

1. Zones 7 to 9 comprise parts of the Metropolitan Line and parts of London Overground outside Greater London.
2. Off-peak times as indicated in notes under Table A1.
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Annex Table A5: Zones 7 to 9': Child PAYG and cash single fares in 2015 and 2016

PAYG Single Cash Single

Peak Change Off-Peak’ Change Change
Zones Current ‘ Jan-16 Current ‘ Jan-16 Current | Jan-16
Child
1to7 £1.15 £1.15 - £1.15 £1.15 - £3.60 £3.70 £0.10
2to7 £0.85 £0.85 - £0.75 £0.75 - £2.90 £2.90 -
3to7 £0.85 £0.85 - £0.75 £0.75 - £2.90 £2.90 -
4to7 £0.85 £0.85 - £0.75 £0.75 - £2.40 £2.40 -
5to7,6to80r9 £0.85 £0.85 - £0.75 £0.75 - £2.40 £2.40 -
1to8or9 £1.70 £1.70 - £1.15 £1.15 - £4.20 £4.20 -
2to8or9 £1.15 £1.15 - £1.15 £1.15 - £3.60 £3.60 -
3to8or9 £0.85 £0.85 - £0.75 £0.75 - £2.90 £2.90 -
4to8or9 £0.85 £0.85 - £0.75 £0.75 - £2.90 £2.90 -
5to8or9 £0.85 £0.85 - £0.75 £0.75 - £2.40 £2.40 -
6to6or7,7to70r8,8to80r9 9to9 £0.85 £0.85 - £0.75 £0.75 - £2.40 £2.40 -
7t09 £0.85 £0.85 - £0.75 £0.75 - £2.40 £2.40 -

1. Zones 7 to 9 comprise parts of the Metropolitan Line and parts of London Overground outside Greater London.

2. Off-peak times as indicated in notes under Table AT.
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Annex Table A6: Zones 7 to 9': Travelcard prices in 2014 and 2015

Travelcard One Day Anytime? Change One Day Off-Peak®** Change 7 Day? Change

Zones Current ‘ Jan-16 Current ‘ Jan-16 Current Jan-16

Adult

1to7 £63.60 £64.20 £0.60
1to8 £75.20 £76.00 £0.80
1t09 £21.50 £21.70 £0.20 £12.80 £12.90 £0.10 £83.40 £84.20 £0.80
2to7 £41.60 £42.00 £0.40
2t09 £56.60 £57.20 £0.60
4to7 £30.10 £30.40 £0.30
4t09 £50.60 £51.10 £0.50
Child

1to7 £31.80 £32.10 £0.30
1to08 £37.60 £38.00 £0.40
1t09 £10.70 £10.80 £0.10 £6.40 £6.40 - £41.70 £42.10 £0.40
2to7 £20.80 £21.00 £0.20
2t09 £28.30 £28.60 £0.30
4to7 £15.10 £15.20 £0.10
4t09 £25.30 £25.50 £0.20

AN

Zones 7 to 9 comprise parts of the Metropolitan Line and parts of London Overground outside Greater London.
Child prices will be half the adult rate in 2015.
A child Off-Peak Travelcard covering Zones 1 to 9 is frozen at £6.40 in 2016. The child off-peak Oyster cap for Zones 1 to 9 is frozen at £1.50. Accompanied under-11s travel free on all TfL services.

Off-peak Day Travelcards are valid for journeys starting after 09:30 Monday to Friday or at any time at weekends or on public holidays.

Annex Table A7: Zones 7 to 9': Daily cap prices in 2015 and 2016

2 3.4
201 speak e 2016 Change 22:; perk CZ'BS-l 6 Change
Tto7 £20.00 £12.80 ~£7.20 £11.80 | £11.90 £0.10
Tto8 £20.00 £15.20 ~£4.80 £11.80 | £11.90 £0.10
Tto9 £20.00 £16.90 ~£3.10 £11.80 | £11.90 £0.10

;
2
3.
4. Off-peak times as indicated in notes under Table AT.

. Zones 7 to 9 comprise parts of the Metropolitan Line and parts of London Overground outside Greater London.
. Child prices will be half the adult rate in 2015.

The child off-peak Oyster cap for Zones 1 to 9 is frozen at £1.50. Accompanied under-1Ts travel free on all TfL services.
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